retenanting of these centers. We expect to complete these redevelopment projects during the summer of 2004 for an estimated aggregate project
cost of $26.1 million.

The description above reflects our current intentions for how we will use the estimated net proceeds from the sale of common shares in this
offering. We might change how we use the estimated net proceeds in response to, among other things, changes in our business plans, future
revenues and expenses and industry, regulatory or competitive conditions. The amount of our expenses and their timing will vary depending on a
number of factors, including changes in our expected operations or business plan and changes in economic and industry conditions. Any such
changes will be at the discretion of our Board of Trustees and officers.

S-6

Edgar Filing: RAMCO GERSHENSON PROPERTIES TRUST - Form 424B5

9

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our actual capitalization at June 30, 2003 and as adjusted to give effect to the sale of 2,000,000 common
shares we are offering by this prospectus supplement, the application of the estimated net proceeds to us from that offering and the
consummation of the transactions described under �Use of Proceeds.� See �Use of Proceeds.�

June 30, 2003

Actual As Adjusted

(In thousands,
except share data)

Debt:
Mortgage and construction loans $ 327,835 $ 327,835
Secured credit facility 75,000 75,000(3)
Unsecured credit facility � �(4)

Total debt 402,835 402,835
Minority interest 43,852 43,852
Shareholders� equity:

Preferred shares, par value $0.01; 10,000,000 shares authorized;
1,000,000 Series B shares issued and outstanding, liquidation values
of $25,000,000 23,804 23,804
Common shares, par value $0.01; 30,000,000 shares authorized;
14,466,591 issued and outstanding (1) (16,466,591 shares as
adjusted (2)) 144 164

Additional paid-in capital 285,164 334,344
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (2,895) (2,895)
Cumulative distributions in excess of net income (63,438) (63,438)

Total shareholders� equity 242,779 291,979

Total Capitalization $ 689,466 $ 738,666

(1) The number of common shares outstanding as of June 30, 2003 does not include:

� 570,325 common shares issuable as of June 30, 2003 upon exercise of outstanding options granted under our stock option plans, and

� 2,929,262 common shares issuable as of June 30, 2003 upon exchange of outstanding units in our operating partnership,
Ramco-Gershenson Properties, LP.

(2) The number of common shares outstanding as adjusted does not include the 300,000 common shares that will be issued if the underwriters
exercise their overallotment option in full.

(3) The current balance outstanding under the secured credit facility is approximately $91.3 million, and we intend to use approximately